48Vdc Input, 28Vdc@12.5A Output Half-brick
DC-DC Converter AVE350B-48S28-6LA
Document No. 31020986                      July 31, 2009                      Rev 1.0
Description
The AVE350B-48S28-6LA converter is a new
DC/DC converter with aluminum baseplate for
optimum efficiency and power density. The
converter provides up to 12.5A output current,

200LFM(1m/s) 100LFM(0.5m/s)
Figure 20  Output power derating, 48Vin
Ordering Information
AVE350B - 48 S 28 P - 6 L / M
①  ② ③ ④ ⑤  ⑥ ⑦  ⑧
① Model series AVE: high efficiency half brick series, 350: output power 350W, B: version
② Input voltage 48: 36V ~ 75V input range, rated input voltage 48V
③ Output number S: single output
④ Rated output voltage 28: 28V output
⑤ Remote ON/OFF logic  Default: negative; P: positive logic
⑥ Pin length -6: 3.8mm
⑦ RoHS status L: RoHS, R6; Y: RoHS, R5
⑧ Structure Default: through hole; M: screw thread
Model number Description
AVE350B-48S28-6LA 3.8mm pin length; negative on/off logic; with through mounting hole; R6 compliant
AVE350B-48S28-6LA DC-DC Converter                                  15/15
Hazardous Substances Announcement (RoHS Of China)
Hazardous substances
Parts
Pb Hg Cd Cr
6＋＋＋＋
 PBB PBDE
AVE350B-48S28-6LA ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
○: Means the content of the hazardous substances in all the average quality materials of the part is within the
limits specified in SJ/T-11363-2006
√: Means the content of the hazardous substances in at least one of the average quality materials of the part is
outside the limits specified in SJ/T11363-2006
Emerson Network Power Co., Ltd. has been committed to the design and manufacturing of environment-friendly
products. It will reduce and eventually eliminate the hazardous substances in the products through unremitting
efforts in research. However, limited by the current technical level, the following parts still contain hazardous
substances due to the lack of reliable substitute or mature solution:
1. Solders (including high-temperature solder in parts) contain plumbum.
2. Glass of electric parts contains plumbum.
3. Copper alloy of pins contains plumbum
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Emerson Network Power:
  AVE350B-48S28P-6  AVE350B-48S28-6